PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6552357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN MOYER	08/04/2008
ALBERT ZLOTNIK	08/01/2008
PETER HEVEZI	08/05/2008
HORTENSIA SOTO	08/08/2008
DALIA KALABAT	08/05/2008
MIN LU	08/05/2008
NA GAO	08/04/2008
EVAN CARL WHITE	08/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENOMYX, INC.	
Street Address:	4767 NEXUS CENTER DR	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14824936
Application Number:	14162313
Application Number:	13090335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-580-4846

Email: robert.dailey@firmenich.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT S DAILEY

Address Line 1: FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

Address Line 2: 250 PLAINSBORO RD

Address Line 4: PLAINSBORO, NEW JERSEY 08536

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASX04

506505582 REEL: 055262 FRAME: 0562

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S DAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Dailey/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2021
Total Attachments: 11	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page1.tif	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page2.tif	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page3.tif	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page4.tif	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page5.tif	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page6.tif	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page7.tif	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page8.tif	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page9.tif	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page10.tif	
source=AS04_ASX_FEB15#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 055262 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Bryan Moyer**, residing at 7730 Roan Road, San Diego CA 92129; **Albert Zlotnik**, residing at 4863 Drakewood Terrace, San Diego CA 92130; **Peter Hevezi**, residing at 1673 Cottage Glen Court, Encinitas CA 92024; **Hortensia Soto**, residing at 10913 Draco Road, #20, San Diego CA 92126; **Dalia Kalabat**, residing at 1331 Windmill Road, El Cajon CA 92019; **Min Lu**, residing at 8866 Stargaze Avenue, San Diego CA 92129; **Na Gao**, residing at 9135 Judicial Drive, #3418, San Diego CA 92122; and **Evan Carl White**, residing at 4032 Central Avenue, Fair Oaks CA 95628, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

RATIONALE, METHODS, AND ASSAYS FOR IDENTIFYING HUMAN AND NON-HUMAN PRIMATE TASTE SPECIFIC GENES AND USE THEREOF IN TASTE MODULATOR AND THERAPEUTIC SCREENING ASSAYS

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on June 6, 2008, and accorded Application No. 12/134,302; and the following provisional applications:

Filing Date
8, June 2007
8, June 2007
29, June 2007
3, August 2007
13, November 2007
19, November 2007
30, November 2007
30, November 2007
5, December 2007
5, December 2007
28, December 2007

PATENT REEL: 0592400 FRANTE: 05887

61/021,437	16, January 2008
61/043,257	8, April 2008
61/053,310	15, May 2008

AND, WHEREAS, Senomyx, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 4767 Nexus Center Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Aug 4, 2008 Date

Bryan Moyer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO SS

On August 4, 2008, before me, Sherry Dollins, personally appeared Bryan Moyer, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

SHERRY DOLLINS
Commission # 1633966
Notary Public - California

My Comm. Expires Jan 29, 2010

My Commission Expires: January 29, 2010

Albert dotich

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO} SS

On August 15th, 2008, before me, Sherry Dollins, personally appeared Albert Zlotnik, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHERRY DOLLINS Commission # 1633966 Notary Public - California San Diego County Comm. Expires Jan 29, 2010

My Commission Expires: January 29, 2010

(SEAL)

Application No. 12/134,302 Attorney Docket No. 67824.703201

5 AUG, 2008 Date

Peter Hevezi

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO SS

On August 5, 2008, before me, Sherry Dollins, personally appeared Peter Hevezi, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHERRY DOLLINS
Commission # 1633966
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jan 29, 2010

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: January 29, 2010

Date Date Jaluaria John
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO} SS
On August 8, 2008, before me, Merry Pollins, Notary Public, personally appeared HORTENSIA SOTO, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHERRY DOLLINS Commission # 1633966 Notary Public - California San Diego County
Signature Surry Wellies (SEAL)

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

My Commission Expires: _

Application No. 12/134,302 Attorney Docket No. 67824.703201

 $\frac{8/5}{08}$

Dalia Kalabat

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO} SS

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHERRY DOLLINS
Commission # 1633966
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jan 29, 2010

(SEAL)

V .

My Commission Expires: January 29, 2010

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109

(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

Application No. 12/134,302 Attorney Docket No. 67824.703201



2/P/____

Min Lu

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO} SS

On August 4, 2008, before me, Sherry Dollins, personally appeared Min Lu, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHERRY DOLLINS
Commission # 1633966
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jan 29, 2010

Signature_

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: January 29, 2010

Application No. 12/134,302 Attorney Docket No. 67824,703201

08/04/2008

Na Gao

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO} SS

On August 4, 2008, before me, Sherry Dollins, personally appeared Na Gao, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHERRY DOLLINS
Commission # 1633966
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jan 29, 2010

Signature

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: January 29, 2010

8(13/08

Evan Carl White

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS Angeles ss

On August 3, 2008, before me, SEFEKADU KEFEKEN Notary Public, personally appeared EVAN CARL WHITE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 💆

My Commission Expires:

June 10 - 2010

BEFEKADU KEFELEW
COMM. # 1674192
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Commission Expires
SEAL) June 10, 2019

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109

(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)